



### THE LAKES MEDAL

### SUNDAY 3rd FEBRUARY 2019

#### **18 HOLE STROKE**

GA Handicap limit: 4.4 Maximum

Entry Fee: \$100.00 Includes BBQ Lunch

Entries close Friday 25th January 2019

#### Return entries to:

Paul Sainsbury, Director of Golf, The Lakes Golf Club, P.O. Box 545, Mascot 1460 e: golfshop@thelakesgolfclub.com.au

Credit Card payment: Mail as above or fax to 9669 6206. Cheques payable to: "The Lakes Golf Club"

Cancellations after 12 noon Wednesday 30th January are non-refundable

#### \*SPECIAL CONDITIONS\*

- 1. Golflink Number OR Official Handicap Record Sheet & Entry fee MUST accompany entry form
- 2. The Lakes Medal is open to those with a Golf Australia Handicap **not exceeding 4.4** at the time of entry.
- 3. Should entries be received in excess of the capacity as determined by the Match Committee, players with higher handicaps as at closing date will be balloted out and their entry fee refunded.
- 4. Full Conditions of Competition are available on the next page.

FULL NAME:							
ADDRESS:						P/CODE:	
PHONE NO'S:	HOME:				MOBILE:		
E:MAIL:					D.O.B. (if under 21)		
HOME CLUB:			H'CAP:		GOLFLINK NUMBER:		
CASH VISA MASTERCARD CHE			CHEQ	JE	AMOUNT	\$	
CARD NO.					EXPIRY [		
CARD HOLDER NAME			SIGNATURE	:			

The draw will be available on the "Golf – Open events" section of The Lakes website by 5pm Wednesday 30th January 2019



# THE 2019 LAKES MEDAL CONDITIONS OF COMPETITION

#### 1. THE LAKES MEDAL:

- **1.1** The Lakes Medal will be played over 18 holes of stroke play on Sunday 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2019. **Tees: Black 1.2** Is open to those male amateur golfers with a Golf Australia Handicap not exceeding 4.4 at the time of
- **1.2** Is open to those male amateur golfers with a Golf Australia Handicap not exceeding 4.4 at the time of entry.
- **1.3** Should entries be received in excess of the capacity as determined by the Match Committee, players with higher handicaps as at the closing date will be balloted out and their entry fee refunded.
- 2. THE MATCH COMMITTEE: The Lakes Match Committee shall have sole management and control of The Lakes Medal. The decision of the Match Committee will be final in all matters and in the absence of a full committee, such members as may be present at the time may give a decision and any decision so given shall be deemed to be a decision of the full Match Committee.
- 3. TIES: In the event of a tie or ties for The Lakes Medal, unless the Match Committee otherwise determines, play shall continue over such holes as the Match Committee shall decide, players being eliminated hole by hole as they fail to maintain equality with other or others until the winner is determined. All other trophies will be decided by the Australian Countback System.
- **RULES:** The Rules of Golf as adopted by the R&A Rules Limited will apply together with Local Rules and Temporary Local Rules as are approved by the Match Committee. (Please check the local rules board located through the automatic glass doors outside the breezeway by the pro shop).
- 5. USE OF MOTORISED VEHICLES: During the Lakes Medal, competitors may not travel in or on any motorised vehicle unless authorised by the Match Committee. Exceptions to the condition may be granted where a player suffers from a disability that would preclude him from competing in the event without the use of a motorised vehicle.
  - PENALTY FOR BREACH OF CONDITION: In the absence of an exemption two strokes at each hole at which a breach of this condition occurred; maximum penalty per round four strokes.
- **DRIVING CLUBS:** "Any driver the player carries must have a clubhead, identified by model and loft, that is named on the current List of Conforming Driver Heads issued by the R&A. Exception: A driver with a clubhead that was manufactured prior to 1999 is exempt from this condition.
  - \*PENALTY FOR CARRYING, BUT NOT MAKING STROKE WITH, CLUB OR CLUBS IN BREACH OF CONDITION: Stroke play Two strokes for each hole at which any breach occurred; maximum penalty per round Four strokes. \*Any club or clubs carried in breach of this condition must be declared out of play by the player to his marker or a fellow-competitor immediately upon discovery that a breach has occurred. If the player fails to do so, he is disqualified.
  - \*PENALTY FOR MAKING STROKE WITH CLUB IN BREACH OF CONDITION: Disqualification."
- **7. PACE OF PLAY:** Rule 6-7 will be strictly enforced. Players who fail to maintain their place in the field may be penalised for a breach of Rule 6-7.
- **8. MOBILE PHONES:** The use of mobile phones by players and/or caddies during the play of any competition round is prohibited. Serious breaches of etiquette may result in disqualification.
- 9. RESULTS OF THE COMPETITION COMPETITION CLOSED:

The competition is closed when all scores have been approved by the Match Committee.

**10. TROPHIES:** Trophy vouchers will be awarded for the following:

Ī	Winner	Second	Third	Fourth	Fifth
	\$600 voucher	\$350 voucher	\$300 voucher	\$250 voucher	\$200 voucher



# THE 2019 LAKES MEDAL PLAYER INFORMATION

**Distance Measuring Devices:** As per The Lakes Local Rules Board, please note that the specimen local rule on p140 of the Rules of Golf concerning distance measuring devices is in effect (i.e. They are permissible)

Pitch Marks & Divots: Please ensure all pitch marks and divots are repaired correctly.

**Slow Play:** The Pace of Play for 18 holes in groups of 3 should not exceed 4 hours. Please be mindful to keep up with the group in front of you.

**Distances:** Distances on Sprinklers are to the centre of the green.

Toilets: Access code for on-course toilets: C1928

NB: Please return your scorecard to the scorecard return box located in the breezeway outside the Men's and Women's Locker Rooms.